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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, 
PESHAWAR CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

KALIM ARSHAD KHAN ... CHAIRMAN
... MEMBER (Executive)

BEFORE:
FAREEHA PAUL

Service Appeal No.4277/2021

Riasat Khan S/o Abdul Qayyum Khan Lecturer in Computer Science 
Govt; Post Graduate College No.I, Abbottabad.

{Appellant)

Versus

1. Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. Secretary Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
3. Director Higher Education Peshawar.
4. Principal Govt: Post Graduate College No.l, Abbottabad.

{Respondents)

Present:
■ VHff

Mr. Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli, 
Advocate................................................ For appellant.

Muhammad Jan, 
District Attorney For respondents.

Date of Institution 
Dates of Hearing.. 
Date of Decision..

30.03.2021
22.09.2022
22.09.2022

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR DECLARATION TO 
THE EFFECT THAT THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REMOVED 
FROM SERVICE VIDE REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ORDER 
NO.SO(COLLEGES)/09-2010/XI-8/2006 DATED 26.07.2010 
WHICH IS PERVERSE, DISCRIMINATORY AND THE SAME 
IS LIABLE TO BE SET-ASIDE.

JUDGMENT

KALIM ARSHAD KHAN CHAIRMAN.: Brief facts of the case are that

the appellant was appointed as Lecturer in Computer Science in Govt. Post

Graduate College No.l Abbottabad vide appointment order dated
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01.08.2022; that the appellant applied for Ex-Pakistan leave for two years.

His application for ex-Pakistan leave was duly processed by the respondents

but the said leave was not duly sanctioned in this regard; that the appellant.

' without getting Ex-Pakistan leave sanctioned, went abroad and during his 

absence period he was removed from service vide impugned order dated 

26.07.2010; that the appellant, on reaching, back to Pakistan applied to

respondents No.2 and 3 for joining his service through representation dated 

18.11.2020; that the respondent department provided copy of impugned

order dated 26.07.2010 on 25.11.2020, against which the appellant filed

departmental appeal on 18.12.2020 which was not responded within ninety

days, then he filed this service appeal in this Tribunal.

On receipt of the appeal and its admission to full hearing, the2.

respondents were summoned, who, on putting appearance, contested the

appeal by filing written reply raising therein numerous legal and factual

objections. The defence setup was a total denial of the claim of the appellant.

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned District3.

Attorney for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the appellant reiterated the. facts and grounds4. .

detailed in the memo and grounds of the appeal while the learned District

Attorney controverted the same by supporting the impugned order.

In this case the appellant while in service intended to go abroad and5.

for the purpose he applied for two years Ex-Pakistan leave but the leave-was

not sanctioned. It is in the memo and grounds of appeal stated by the

'A
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appellant himself that without getting Ex-Pakistan leave sanctioned, he went

abroad and during the period of his absence he was removed from service on

26.07.2010. Tt is also stated by him that on his return to Pakistan he filed

18.10.2020. In the application forapplications to join service on

reinstatement he could not justify his proceeding abroad without sanctioned

leave and/or permission from the competent authority. Being a civil servant

there are certain liabilities, duties and maintenance of service discipline upon

the appellant but without caring for that and without the pleasure of the

competent authority or for that matter the permission or leave, the appellant

has admittedly gone abroad and after ten (10) long years submitted

application for reinstatement which is not at all justified nor any justification

has been given by the appellant or even any explanation much-less

convincing to grant him the desired relief

Therefore, we see no merit in this appeal. This appeal is thus6.

dismissed. Costs shall follow the event. Consign.

Pronounced in open Court at Abhottabad and given under our 

hands and the seal of the Tribunal on this 22"‘^ day of September, 2022,

7.

KALIM ARSHAD KHAN
Chairman

Camp court Abbottabad

EEHA PALL
Member (Executive) 

Camp court Abbottabad



ORDER
22 Sept, 2022 ^ 1. Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad-

Jan, Deputy District Attorney for respondents present.

Vide our detailed judgement of today placed on file 

(containing 03 pages), we see no merit in this appeal. This appeal is 

thus dismissed. Costs shall follow the event. Consign.

2.

Pronounced in open court in Abbottabad and given under our 

hands and seal of the Tribunal on this day of Sept, 2022.
• 3.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

Camp Court Abbottabad

IVIember(Executive) 
Camp Court Abbottabad
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KHYliER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, 
PESHAWAR CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

KALIIVl AF^SHAD KHAN ... CHAIRMAN
... MEMBER (Executive)

BEFORE:
EAREEHA PAUL

Service Appeal No.4277/2021

F-iiasiit Khan S/o Abclu! Qayyum Khan Lecturer in Computer Science 
Govi: Post Graduate College No.l, Abbottabad.

{Appellant)

Versus

Govt: of Kliyber Paklitunkhwa through Chief Secretary Khyber 

t Ei k h i LI n 1< h \va Pesh a wa r.
2. Secretary Pligher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
3. Director Higher Education Peshawar.
4. Principal Govt: Post Graduate College No.!, Abbottabad.

{Respondents)

i'reseni;

Mr. Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli, 
Advocate........... ..................................... For appellant.

Vliiham mad. Jan, 
District Attorney For lespondems.

30.03.202.1
22.09.2022
22.09.2022

Date of Institution 
Dates of Flearing.. 
Dale of Decision,.

APPEAL UNDER SECTlON-4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR DECLARATION TO 
THE EFFECT THAT THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REMOVED 
FROM SERVICE VIDE REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ORDER

26.t)7.20I0NO.SO(COLLEGES)/09-20!0/XI-8/2006 
WiiiCH IS PERVERSE, DISCRIMINATORY AND THE SAME

DATED

IS LIABLE TO BE SET-ASIDE.

JUDGMENT

K.4LIM ARSHAD KHAN CHAIRMAN.: The brief facts of the case ai'e

that the appellant was appointed as Lecturer in Computer Science in Govt.

I'^ost Graduate. College No.l Abbottabad vide appointment order dated



LIST OF SB CASES FIXED BEFORE MR. KALIM ARSHAD KHAN CHAIRMAN KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR AT CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

22/09/2022. (THURSDAY)

PRELIMINARY HEARING.

NEXT DATEDEPTTAPPELLANT NAMEAPPEALS.NO
ESTB1069/22 M RASHEED1.

SHER BAHADAR (1)618/22 EDU2.
897/22 IRRIM WASEEM3.
888/22 EDUZAHOOR KHAN4.
3185/20 SMBRMSHABBIR5.
8815/20 EDUSONIA BIBI6.
5680/20 EDUSAIMANOREEN7.
7823/21 EDUKAUSAR JEHAN8.
1336/22 PHEZAHID ULLAH9.
1340/22 1EDUM WAQAS10.

EXECUTION PETITION.

E/P/NO NEXT DATEAPPELLANT NAME DEPTTS.NO
518/22 EDU1 ABDULLAH JAVED
96/202 EDUWAJID KHAN
348/21 POLICE3 M SALEEM
388/22 M REHMAN SMBR4

5

REPLY.

S.NO APPEAL APPELLANT NAME DEPTT NEXT DATE
1416/211. FAISAL HAFEEZ POLICE
16441/202. KHATIB UN NISA EDU
4516/21 SHUMAILA RAFIQ'3. EDU
114/224. ATTA ULLAH EDU
1348/195. HAIDAR ALI SHAH EDU
622/226. GHULAM MUSTAFA FOREST

7

READER

t



.A>• LIST OF SB CASES FIXED BEFORE MR. KALIM ARSHAD KHAN CHAIRMAN KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR AT CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

19/09/2022. (MONDAY)

PRELIMINARY HEARING.

NEXT DATEPEPTTAPPELLANT NAMEAPPEALS.NO
12445/21 EDUAKMAL HUSSAIN1.
5902/21 M FAROOQ{7) INDU2.

PHE927/22 SHAHFIQUE3.
POLICE929/22 ISHTiAQAHAMAD4.
POLICE1194/22 M JAVED &015.

1338/22 MUZFFAR IQBAL (1) FISHERY6.
1117/22 POILCESANAM NAZ7.
1118/22 SAIRA BANO EDU8.
1136/22 COMMFAISAL SHAHAZAD9.
1182/22 EDUWAQSEEMAJABEEN10.

11.
EXECUTION PETITION.

E/P/NO NEXT DATEDEPTTAPPELLANT NAMES.NO
106/20 POPUM SAJID1.
116/20 FORESTFARHAD SAJID2.
344/22 JUDICIARY3. BILAL RAZA
547/22 EDU4. ABDULJAMIL
546/22 EDU5. SHAKEEL AKHTAR
522/226. M NOOR EDU

7.

REPLY.

DEPTT NEXT DATES.NO APPEAL APPELLANT NAME
941/22 POLICE1. SAQIB ALI

i992/222. GUL AFAZAL POLICE
2559/213. RAJA RABNAWAZ EDU
7864/214. MSHRAF JAMAL FOOD N

7906/21 JUDICIARY5. HABIB UR REHMAN
7907/21 JUDICIARY6. IMTIAZ HUSSAIN
11148/21 EDU7. SADAQAT KHAN
9269/208. FARHATJABEEN .EDU
11882/20 EDU9. MOHAMMAD ZAFFAR

10.

READER

I:- '
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2l“’July 2022 Counsel for the appellant present. Kabiruallah 

Khttak, Addl: AG and Mr. Noor Zaman Khattak, District 

Attorney alongwith Prof: Muhammad Shakeel, Litigation 

Officer for respondents present.

Written reply/comments alongwith cost of Rs. 

5000/- has been submitted by the respondents. A copy of 

written reply/comments is handed over to the learned 

counsel for the appellant. Adjourned. To come up for 

arguments on 22.09.2022 before D.B at camp court 

Abbottabad.

■!

/

(SaTah Ud Din) 
Member (Judicial)

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

Camp Court Abbottabad
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None present for the appellant present. Mr. Asif Masood 

AN Shah, Deputy District Attorney along with Prof. Muhammad 
Shakeel, Litigation Officer for the respondents present.

- 16.05.2022

Written reply/comments on behalf of respondents not 
submitted. Representative of the respondents sought time to 
submit the same on the next date. Last opportunity is granted. 
To come for written reply/comments before S.B at camp court 
Abbottabad on 18.07.2022.

Fareeha Paul 
Member (E)

Camp Court, Abbottabad

Appellant aiongwith his counsel present. Professor 

Muhammad Shakeel, Litigation Officer aiongwith Mr. Naseer-ud-. 
Din Shah, Assistant Advocate General for the respond^ts 

present and again sought time for submission of 

reply/comments. Last opportunity granted subject to payment of 
cost of Rs.\500^, failing which their right for submission of 

reply/comments shall be deemed as struck off. Adjourned. To 

come up for submission of reply/comments as well as arguments 

on 21.07.2022 (^before the D.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

18.07.2022

■>

V.

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (J)

Camp Court Abbottabad

1

4
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Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present and 

requested for adjournment on the ground that learned counsel 

for the appellant is unable to appear before the Tribunal today 

due to strike of lawyers. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary 

hearing before the S.B on 28.12.2021 at Camp Court 

Abbottabad.

11.10.2021

) •/

(SALAH-UD-DIN) 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD
f

' I

28.12.2021 Appellant present in person. Preliminary arguments have

been heard.. /- v- s.^ f ^ '"A
\ - - \ -S'A vThe a'ppeljant'^hasunyoked.'the jurisdiction of this Tribunal 

\ \ \
against his removal from service vide order dated 26.07.2010 , 

which has been annexed with the memorandum of appeal. 

Copy of the said order on its face does not disclose as to 

nature of the disciplinary proceedings required to be taken 

before issuing of the impugned order of removal from service. 

Let the respondents come up and submitted their written reply.

V) •>' i \ 1
\

v.^
if >.

4.

.V'

Subject to all just and legal objections including limitation, this 

appeal is admitted for regular hearing. The appellant is 

directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days.Appt^"* Heposited
Sec^ o( Process Fe@ ^ Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents for submission•7

of written reply/comments on 14.03.2022 before S.B at camp1 TVol V 'qU court, Abbottabad.

Camp Court, A/Abad

Y

• ^
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

4277/2021Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Riasat Khan presented today by Mr. Muhammad 

Arshad Khan Tanoli Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and 

put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order pl4ase.

30/03/20211

REGISTRAR
This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put2-

up there on

16.07.2021 This case belongs to the Hazara Division and such 

cases were previously heard at camp Court, Abbottabad. 

May be notices issued to appellant/counsel have not 

been received by them, therefore, they are not in 

attendance.

Fresh notices be issued to appellant/counsel for 

preliminary hearing on 11.10.2021 at camp court, 

Abbottabad.

(■
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BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK
PESHAWAR.

Riasat Khan
...APPELLANT

VERSUS
Govt, of KPK through Chief Secretary KP Peshawar and others

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

Page No.Description of Document AnnexureS.No.

Service Appeal alongwith Verification, affidavit 1-81.

“A”Copy of the appointment order of the appellant2.

copy of letter No.2453 dated 15.08.2007, 15961 dated 
31.08.2007
endorsement No.2921 dated 21.02.2008, No.3071 dated 
05.03.2008 No.6111 dated 02.04.2008

endorsement No. 17882 dated 27.09.2007 “B"3.

“C"4. Copy of application dated 18.10.2020

“D”5. Copy of departmental appeal

6. Wakalat Nama

PELLANT

Through:

Dated:-S(^^ /2021
lANTANOLI) 

Advocate High Court, Abbottabad
(MU
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BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL KP
PESHAWAR.

Riasat Khan S/o Abdul Qayyum Khan Lecturer in Computer Science 

Govt. Post Graduate College No.1, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS Khyl»c'f Pnkh5«ikhwa

Dijii-y No

1. Govt, of KPK through Chief Secretary KP Peshawar. Dated
I

2, Secretary High Education KP Peshawar.

3. Director Higher Education Peshawar.

4. Principal Go\^. Post Graduate College No.1, Abbottabad.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF KP SERVICEPlilecito-day 

Registriair %
^ »3

TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 FOR DECLARATION TO

THE EFFECT THAT THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN

REMOVED FROM SERVICE VIDE REMOVAL

FROM SERVICE ORDER NO.SO(COLLEGES)/09-

2010/XI-8/2006 DATED 26.07.2010 WHICHv IS

PERVERSE, DISCRIMINATORY AND THE SAME

IS LIABLE TO BE SET-ASIDE.
MV
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PRAYER:-

ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT

SERVICE APPEAL, IMPUGNED REMOVAL FROM

SERVICE ORDER NO.SO(COLLEGES)/09-

2010/XI-8/2006 DATED 26.07.2010 MAY

GRACIOUSLY BE ORDERED TO BE SET-ASIDE

AND RESPONDENT DEPARTMENT MAY BE

DIRECTED TO REINSTATE THE APPELLANT IN

SERVICE W.E.F THE DATE OF HIS REMOVAL I.E

26-07-2010 WITH ALL SERVICE BACK BENEFITS.

ANY OTHER RELIEF WHICH THIS HONOURABLE

COURT DEEM APPROPRIATE IN THE

CIRCUMSTANCE OF THE CASE MAY ALSO BE

GRANTED TO THE APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth,

The facts forming the background of the 

instant service appeal are arrayed as under:

That, the appellant got appointment as Lecturer1.

in Computer Science in Govt. Post Graduate

College No. 1 Abbottabad vide appointment

order No.SO(COLLEGES)2-5/2020 dated



v-i •-■.’r. . ff-

-3-

4
01.08.2002. (Copy of the appointment order

of the appellant is attached as Annexure “A”)

That, thereafter, the appellant serve the2.

department with zeal and zest and left no stone

unturned in the smooth functioning to the entire

satisfaction of his superior authorities. Besides

the appellant earned outstanding ACRs during

the period of his service as lecturer.

That, the appellant applied for Ex-Pakistan leave3.

for two years and his application for ex-Pakistani

leave was dully processed by the respondents

but the said leave was not dully sanctioned in

this regard, copy of letter No.2453 dated

15.08.2007, 15961 dated 31.08.2007,

endorsement No.17882 dated 27.09.2007,

endorserhent No.2921 dated 21.02.2008,

No.3071 dated 05.03.2008 No.6111 dated

02.04.2008 are attached as Annexure “B”)

That, the appellant without getting Ex-Pakistan4.

leave sanctioned, went abroad and during his

absence period he has been removed from -



k
service vide ordef No.SO(Colleges)/09-2010/XI-

8/2006 dated 26.07.2010.

That, the appellant after reaching Pakistan5.

applied to the respondents No.2 & 3 for joining 

his service through representation dated 18*^

November 2020. (Copy of application dated

18.10.2020 is attached as Annexure “C”)

That, following this, respondent department6.

provided copy of impugned removal from service

order No.SO(Colleges)/09-2010/XI-8/2006 dated

26.07.2010 on 25.11.2020. As a result, the

appellant filed departmental appeal on

18.12.2020 against the impugned removal from

service order dated 26.07.2010. (Copy of

departmental appeal is annexed as Annexure

“D”)

That, respondent department did not bother to7.

decide departmental appeal so far. Hence, the

instant service appeal is filed inter-alia on the

following grounds:
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k
GROUNDS:-

That, impugned removal from service ordera)

dated 26.07.2010 is illegal, perverse,

discriminatory, arbitrary and one sided. The

same is liable to be set-aside.

That respondent department did not follow theb)

prescribed procedure which is sine qua non

for removal from service. The respondent

department was supposed to conduct proper

inquiry prior to the issuance of impugned

removal from service order.

That the appellant has not been providedc)

statement of allegations, show cause notice

and opportunity of personal hearing.

Resultantly. ex-parte proceedings in the

absence of the appellant were carried out and

lastly the appellant has been removed from

service vide removal from service order dated

26.07.2010.
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That it has now been settled by the superiord)

Courts and so many judgments that no

employee can be removed from service until

or unless opportunity of personal hearing as

well as defending his case is provided. The

removal from service order dated 26.07.2010

is a result of audi altrum partum and not

maintainable at law.

That when law prescribe a thing which is to bee)

done in a particular manner that must be done

in that manner and not otherwise. Valuable

rights of service of the appellant are involved

therefore respondent department was

supposed to follow the codal formalities for

proceeding against the appellant. Therefore

on this score, impugned removal from service

dated 26.07.2010 is liable to be cancelled.

f) That the matter relates to the terms and

conditions of service, therefore, this Hon’ble

tribunal has jurisdiction to. entertain of the

appellant under Article 212 of the Constitution

of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.
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-vi
PRAYER:

It is prayed that on acceptance of the

instant service appeal, impugned removal

from service order No.SO(COLLEGES)/09-

2010/XI-8/2006 dated 26.07.2010 may

graciously be ordered to be set-aside and

respondent department may be directed to

reinstate the appellant in service w.e.f the

date of his removal i.e 26-07-2010 with all

service back benefits. Any other relief which

this Honourable tribunal deem appropriate in

the circumstance of the case may also be

granted to the appellant.

r^RPELLANT

Through:

Dated:-Ji^> /2021 J(M D\KHAN TANOLI)
dvocate High Court, Abbottabad

VERIFICATION:-

Verified that the contents of the instant Service Appeal are true and 

correct to the best of our knowledge and belief and that nothing has been 

concealed from this Honble Tribunal.

Dated:- 72021
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BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL KP
PESHAWAR.

Riasat Khan
...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt, of KPK through Chief Secretary KP Peshawar and others

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Riasat Khan S/o Abdul Qayyum Khan Lecturer in Computer Science 

Govt. Post Graduate College No.1, Abbottabad, Appellant, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the contents of instant Service 

Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and 

that nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.
r

Da{e6:-M /^ /2021 ^ELLANT
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QOVT;FOSl'GKADU/.Tk OOLLKGE f-ii-N0.1 abbottabad

.2^ 1-^', ?Wo / I^at ed /2 007
To

i

The i^irector of 
W. V/.F,P

■ ex-p^I3taw leave

H-:gher Educati on,£^eshav/ar^

Sub
iteaj* Sir,

r*

Enciosad please find herewith
w-- -ir

an application for Ex-Pakistan 

pay for two year v/.e,f 0i-09-20C7 to 31-08- 2009 ( 730 
days) in respect of j/[r,Hiasat Khan Lecturer in Computer Science of 

this College for further

leave without

necessary action please.
j

\/V

L^f Ky/
/ Pr incj/pal,

Govt ;Postgraduhte College No^ i, 
Abbott abad;^"^ tI

C-'-

(lOUSi-u-rV. ? :;?.f

!

!r
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/2007.Dated Peshawar,theTo
/7

The Principal 
GPGC No.I A/Abad:

;
Subjectj- 

Memoo
PX-PAias'TAN LRAVR

I am directed to refer to 
on the subject cited ,

- examined and regretted.

your letter No,24A6 
above and to state

dt;'13-08-2007 
the case has been that

The lectuj-er coneerjted
”‘«y be informedaccordingly please.

A.DIRiiclAltllSr
NWFP PESHA//AR

,( 0

ed.
.•7’

-''"'An?— I
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N

1 i a-.7
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• DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION, 

N.W.F.P, PESHAWAR.
<Vfionc /f 09hmn)2S, 09}^92W242. # 091-^0242?5^'

No __/CA-n/Estt; Branch ; Dated Pcshavvar the „/////2007
To' 1-

I

The Section Officer (Colleges) 
Govl; of NWFP, Higher Education 
DepaiTnient, Pest^awar.

fi
; SUBJECI' 

Memo:
EX-PAKISTAN LEAVE.

I am direcled to enclose herewitli leave application 

prescribed form in respect of Mr. Kiasat IClian lecturer in Computer Science Govt; 
Post Graduate College, No. 1 Abbottabad regarding Ex- Pakistan heave without 

; pay for two years VVEF 01.09.2007 to 31.08.2009 (730 days) for further necessary 

the liglit of leave admissibility report recorded by (he District Accounts 

Officer concerned on the body of the applicadon.

on

i
I!

action in
f.

!
The lecturer concerned has been working in this Department

since 01.08.2002.

The case may be processed as per rules, please.

DY: DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION . -
NWFP, PESHAWAR. \rf ^ 33^ ^0^2°''

Endst: No. —/

Copy forwarded to the Principal Govt; Post Graduate 
College, No. 1 Abbottabad with reference lo his letter No. 2953 dated 15.08.2007.

!

DY; DlREOrcSl5 IGHER EDUCATION 
NWFP, PESHAWAR, ^/

A



■ ;vr/

■iiJ
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

N.W.F.R PESHAWAR.
^toiie # {)9]-92JJ025. 091-9211)242, 09h92102‘i2

/

Vit-.

:>/ «^4oos/CA'Il/HstL Branch Dated Peshawar theNo.,

To
The Section Officer (Colleges) 
Govt: of NWFP, Higher Education 
Department.

SUB]ECr EX- PAKISTAN LEAVE. 
Memo:

directed to refer to your tetter No. SO {C)IX-3/2007 dated 27.10.2007 
on the subject cited above and to enclose herewith a self-Gxplanator>' application in 
lespecl of Mr. Riasat Khan lecturer in Computer Science Govt; Post Graduate College, 
No. 1 Abbotlabad for perusal and necessary action with the remarks that the lecturei 
concerned got a job in King Khalid University and he wants Ex- Pakistan leave as is 
evident from Ins application. Moreover, the Establishment Department Govt; of NWVP 
is scriitinizing/checking these cases and their approval persons concerned : '
allowed to proceed abroad for employntent. In this case neither the lecturer concerned

his case has been sent to the scrutiny Committee.

I am

are
I

applied through proper channel 
Instead he applied for Ex- Pakistan leave concealing the facts from the Department.

nor

I 11 is requested that the case may be considered as per rules, please,

/
/

DY: DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION 
N.W.E.P, PESHAWAR.

Hndst: No.

Copy to llie Principal Govt; Post Graduate College, No. 1 
.•\MK)Uabad \villi reference to ins Endsl: No. 3012 dated 13.02i2008 with the remarks 
tli.M ihe liKiurer may not be relieved of his duties lill finalization of the case,

DY; DIRECI OH HIGHER EDUCA TION 
N.W.F.P, PESHAWAR,\ ■■

11

>/
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Bated A,/i.bad

1
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/P.P/! Ho,,i 1

/ 2 /POOS.|thG; i. 'i i ■’

'IT 1! ! ’i‘0

ilr* l^iaoat Khojii !
Xocturcr in Go^mtor Scienoa,
(Local ColloKo) i
it/0 0/0 KTiliat»fl Jan uhopl^opas*, 
Ohovmalcori^ P/0 HavfanaholWA.Abad;.

•■ -r !
■>

I

Subjects-
(

Ho’no:—
aiclonfid plcaiiC ftol baro-ritb a copy of latter 

Ho,P9P0 dated 21/P/P003 for ini'on:iation and fnr'fcbor necGosarr;
I

action pleaoe.

I

(

■

A
i

i

Principol*
Go^sPontj^eaduato CollCj^Q, 

mIo ^X^iib^ttubL'd*fi
4

/r^datsUo
; ti

Oopy to:-I

aiio M^ctor of ^’axTOation, If.'PP, PQubav.'or
to above tbo rei^ark^i tlmt tho Officiali;ith reference

concomed cinpliod for Bx^akiatan leave ^d.tb effect from 
1.9,2007 to 31 •0.2003 in.tbout pay* He ia absent from his duty

tlie date of commencGaant' of IsLs leave* Ifovfovor Ms pay has

f-'
;

• }

i

from 
been
Infnssiation and tmishor neoassary action please.

stopea •rf.o.f 't.9.J?007. The I'epojH: is suljnittietl fonf ,

:
r

Ie
4

*■

*>* ♦

Principal,
GovtsPosrfc^Klunte College, 

^ Iso tt abaci,
. I

'Wyh3m/7?ai VanaafKbar) Tanol/
AdvocatD High Court 

Office No 33 Adjacent to 
Distt 3ar Abbottrb^l
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^ DIKULIORATU OV i llGlIRR iiDUCATiON
COVU'KNMJvNI Dr N\V1>I‘ K^VIM-K ROAD PliSlIAWAR 

riuMu»Nit>»2tl02\'931021? I-An No.‘r2U)2-t2
#■

0 ! s-

' JNo.
#■■ To

/CA-U/lisii: Uroncli Drtti'il IVsluuvivr liu'^ ,^2t)0S
i-

#
# 'riu? Socliuii OlTk’t'r (CoUt’i'.i's)

CiO\ t; L>i NWI’I', Hijilier ruiuCiitioti 
Doporluiinil IVslv.Dvor,

#'

i 
'f-. i

:
SUBJI'CT
Memo:

HX-PAKISTAN LKAVn.

liUoiUimuilionof llus ol'luv lotk*r bio, 2920 dolctl 21.02.2008. 
liucloMHl liml lunx'u'ith .i an^v oi' loiter Mo. 5071 doled 05.05.2008 ra:eiyeti from 
1 tinrip.d CIovi; post GnuiuiOv’ Collej',e, No. I AbUoUabnd »Hiiire.ssiHl to the 
tt\ finer rmuortied and copy tliereol endorsed to this ol'ffco for futiher nei'essary 
>iii!on.

I

DY: DIKI-CTORHICI IKK I’.DUCATION 
M.VV.F.P. PKSH/WVAR.

Kndsl: No.

/ *0'' infoiimitioii to the Prim ip.il Govt; Post Cradimle
Colli’}',e, No. 1 AbboUalMd \vilh reference to his letlei' referreil above.

\

ki

DY: UiRIiClUR HieHt-K !• DUCA'i'lON 
I N.W.KIM'hSiiAWAR.^^

'•f'*

I

I
ir^iwcfKban Taiioif

ffvr,.x'r,:- ^ Abbottabad
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To
The Secretary,
Higher Education Department, 
Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.
The Director,
Higher Education Department, 
Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

P-1?
Through;

retnstatment asFORfA PPEA L/A PPLICA TION___________
r KCTIIRKR (COMPUTER SCIENCE) BPS-17(REGVLAR)”

Subject:

R/Sir,
With deference, it is submitted that I was appointed as Lecturer

(Computer Science) BPS-17 on merit in 2002 vide, my Appointment Order. No.

SO(COLLEGES)2-5/2002 Dated.01/08/20p2 and posted
Abbottabad vide. Arrival Report. Dated. 01/08/2002 & Transfer of

in the Govt Post Graduate

College No. 01
Charge. Dated.26/08/2002. In August 2007,1 forwarded an application for long leave. 
Accordingly, admissibility Report for my Privilege leave was obtained from the 

District Account Office Abbottabad for further necessary action at the end of College.
my application which wereThe Higher Education department raised objections

removed/ cleared and replied honestly on the basis of true facts. Later on, in 2009 

other detail/correspondence was conveyed to me in any form except a Notice of 

personal obligations and family matters, I was unable to attend 

approved, as I had enough balance of earned

on
,no

absence. Due to some
the college, assuming that my leave 
leave at my credit and I followed the proper procedure to get the leave. In spite of my 

repeated requests, the College Administration remained uncooperative to give
Personal file in order to enable me to know the exact status of leave

was

me

■ access to my
Application. I could neither be served upon the Show Cause Notice, Personal

of so-called Order for Removal of my Service norHearing etc. before issuance 
anything else relating to termination of my Service was conveyed/delivered to me in

black & white by hand/registered post etc. 
It is narrated with bona-fide intentions that I was interested in

service. Therefore, Icontinuing my job at that time, rather than to resign from my 

applied for leave through proper channel Furthermore, it is pertinent to mention that
of the College Assistant Professor was granted Ex-Pakistan leave on the same

is annexed
one
grounds vide. College Notice Dated. 30-08-2005(copy of the same

i

.-.iTTr-

^uhtinv^-\r^^,::tKh3n lanoH
Advocsts High Court * 

Office No 33 Adjacent to 
'9istt lar Abbottabad



p-19
.^herewith for ready reference). On the other hand, I was deprived of my due right, 

which is not at par with the domain of justice. I was not intimated in any form about 
sanction .of leave or otherwise and. was also not informed about the 

provision/eligibility for grant of Earned leave existed at my credit.

Para-wise detail of the subject case is elaborated hereunder besides the
above:

i) I served my Department of Higher Education by working in Govt. Post 
Graduate College. No.01 Abbottabad from 2001-02 to 2007 for more than Six 

valuable period of my Service Career ^d also I remained In-charge of 

Computer Science department at the same college(Copy enclosed herewith). 
Leave Application was forwarded on prescribed Performa under Civil 
Servants Revised Leave Rules, 1981 which indicate:
Rule 16(1) “Leave Ex-Pakistan may be granted on full pay to a Civil Servant 
who applied for any such leave or who proceeds abroad during leave or takes 

leave while posted abroad or is otherwise on duty abroad and makes a specific 

request to that effect.”
Rule 16(6)

Rule 17 (Assigning Reasons for leave)-—‘7r shall not he necessary to specify 

the reasons for which leave has been applied, so long as that leave is due and 

admissible to a Civil Servant”

Rule 23 (Any type of leave may be applied)
Rule 31(1) (Leave application, its sanction etc.)

1 have an excellent Educational record which stands exemplary 

outstanding with standard of A-Grade throughout my career from School to 

University( i.e Primary, SSC to Post graduation Degree ).Attested copies of 

my testimonials ai’e enclosed herewith for information and ready reference. 
In-fact, I belong to the middle Class of the Society and self-made person and 

earned all with the grace of Al-Mighty Allah and by dint of my hard work in 

the life. I have a large family to support and many responsibilities are lying on 

my shoulders. Therefore^ it is requested that my Application/Appeal may be 

considered sympathetically on humanitarian basis and I may please be 

reinstated in service as Lecturer BPS-17 in the Higher Education Department 
by bridging my service from 2007-08 to date.

ii)

ii) and

iii)



# ,
If a chance is given to me to serve the Higher Education Department, 1 will 

discharge my duties to the entire satisfaction oif my Seniors. I assure you that 
my experience & expertise would certainly benefit the department being the 

important Citizen of Pakistan.
It is worth-mentioning and brought to the notice of concerned helm of affairs 

■ that no proper procedure was adopted for Removal of my Service under the 

existing Rules of Service. No reasonable opportunity was given to me for my 

defense and ex-parte action was taken against me.
Any proceeding to this effect may be intimated to me in black &

, iv)€

V)

white.

Note: Attested copies of all relevant documents of my Education & Service are 

enclosed herewith for your due favour.
Yours obediently.

Riasat Khan

H.No 35A, Ilyasi Masjid Rd. 
Thanda Choha, Chunakari 
Nawan Shehr, Abbottabad.

Contact: 03335041456
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER RAKHTUNKHWA 
HXGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES & 

LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

’•ft
j .

Dated Peshawar the 26.07.2010.
NOTIFICATION

m. SO- (COLLEGESV09-2Q10/XI^8/20Q6. The_j:o;mpetentj^uthori^y 

, pleased to rernpv^r. Riasat Khan, lecturer in Computer Science (BPS-17), Govr J? 

AiPost Graduate College, Abbottabad from Gov^ service, with immeciiate
axoLint of his tong willful'Bbsenc^ffim^uties.

iS

Notei^ - The period w.e.f 01.09.2007 to till date may be treated a
i

un-authorized absence from duties without pay.

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHVVA 
HIGHEFR EDUCATON DEPARTMENT

Sndst: No. & Date Even.

Copy forwarded to the:-

I. Director, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar win-, irse 
request to remove his name from the seniority list.
Pi'incipo! Go'/t. Post Graduate College, No. 1, Abbottabad.

3. District Accounts Officer, Abbottabad.
4. Deputy Director (IT), Planning Cell, Higher Education Department.
5: Officer concerned.
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IN THE COURT OF HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KPK ABBOTTABAD

AFFIDAVIT

1. Muhammad Shakeel. Law Officer, Higher Education Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar do hereby affirm and certify that the contents of the attached comments / reply of the

No. S.A # 4277/2021, titled Riasat Khan V/SDepartment of the Higher Education in case 

Government of KPK, are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Deponent
Muhammad Shakeel 
Assistant Prof/ Law Offcer 

GPGC No. I5 Abbottabad

‘

a
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before the honourable KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA service TRIBUNALAT
% CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

- ; S.A# 4277/2021 
Riasat Khan......

'2 ,f.:
Appellant

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
ThroughChief Secretary 
&others....................... ................ Respondents

SUBJECT: PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 to 4

Respectfully Sheweth:- 

Preliminary Obiections;-

That the appellant has got neither cause of action nor locus standi to file the 

instant Service appeal.
That the appellant has not come to this Honourable Tribunal with clean hands. 

3.. .That the appellant is trying to conceal material facts.
That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant service 

appeal:'
That the instant Service Appeal is badlyi^^iirie barred as the same is filed after 

11 years of his removal from service.
That the instant Service Appeal -is not maintainable and this Tribunal Lacks

.V'’ * .....

Jurisdiction to entertain the instant Service Appeal under section 4(a) of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 as the appellant did not filed 

departmental Appeal.

1.

2.

.4.

5.

6.

Reply on Facts;-

1. Correct to the extent that the appellant was appointed as Lecturer in Higher 

Education department.
2. Pertains to Record.

3. Correct to the extent that the appellant applied for Ex-Pakistan leave through 

proper channel for 02 years w.e.f 01-09-2007 ot 31-08-2009. It is pertinent to 

mention here that the appellant got job in King Medical University but he did 

not apply through proper channel and did not get NOC from the department 
before appl3dng to the said post and concealed it from the department. That the 

appellant without sanctioning of his leave went abroad.
4. That the appellant himself accepted in this Para that his leave was not 

sanctioned and he went abroad, meaning there by that he was wilful absent 
from duty. As the appellant was wilful absent w.e.f 01-09-2007, absence Notice 

dated: 07-07-2009 and 22-07-2009 was issued at his home address by the 

office of respondent No. 3 8& 4 respectively to report for duty within 15 days 

(Annex-A). But the appellant did not report for duty rather submitted an



b application dated: 02-09-2009 wherein he again requested for approval of Ex- 

Pakistan leave w.e.f 01-09-2007 to 31-08-2009 and also requested for extension 

in Ex-Pakistan leave for one more year upto 31-08-2010. (Annex-B). As the 

appellant did not report for duty, as a result he was removed from service due 

to long wilful absence from duties vide notification dated: 26-07-2010 (Annex-

t
- ■

C)

5. Incorrect. As no such representation is available in the official record.

6. Incorrect. No departmental appeal is available in official record. It is pertinent to 

mention here that the date mentioned on the departmental Appeal attached 

with Service Appeal as Annex-D is 18-12-2020 which shows unjustified gap of 

10 years.

7. Ineorreet. As no such departmental Appeal is available in official record.

' 'r*. t
Reply on Grounds; -

A. Incorrect. That the removal order is in accordance with law/rule.
B. Incorrect. The appellant was removed from service after fulfilment of all codal 

formalities.
C. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding paras.
D. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding paras.
E. Incorrect. As already explained, all codal formalities were fulfilled.
F. That the instant Service Appeal is badly time barred.

Prayer;-
It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the instant Service Appeal is based on 
misconception/misstatements hence may graciously be dismissed.

:,-/i
r

c: SetTretary,
Higher Education Department 

R^pondent No^^2

ecretary,
Govt; bCjpiyber Pakhtunkhwa

Respondent No. 01
' f

itll
K

J

eht /
Principal,Director,

Higher Education Departme 
Respondent No. 03

Govt; Postgraduate College, 
No. 1 Abbottabad

Respondent No. 04



r
- \ u*

inur.(:i(ju.VJi:orin(Jtii;i’ i.nn
swvv, IT.sii \nvau.

....... u inw»:» \y\n^.
:o4v<0

jxucj ii>‘
CA-ll MrJ'nutcb.

Kli^n
\ cvUiici III Ctii:i|’uier Science
c;|-(;i: No.K Al Voiul‘jJ ^
i‘ 1. N\uli-iriiitvivl Jaji S^ii;’».cirr^ • 
I’lii'.iitriV.iii. V.i'i S-i-AiUiMicUr 
AVSMiabJil-

r

. Mivi‘>f't.ricoM tu .'L>’iSubmi

,.X;S,‘SuS;S^
...,i—..........

\%ep>l u‘ •' 'tc

ter

:ijiv vsliiin'
; \CU s'.'C i'"!«},icll il *-i«l Vs! ':V»'j at? Jirc:tcvl in .'"ii? m>n 

5,.viivdv Mniic tcccipi I'i'iliis kiict '5’*“;!^ , ,

iMOili'un.iuncj'MirObiiii t'^il l“'•” I'C

r \Tli iV- J'AVI i*. P!.MIA ••HlCllll III !»■

K'-v1 jtJ *1 N" • r».

r■ :‘:^;:j;: rs:-1
Jvl*'**'.

: SccSuin HfiCti 
vv rt*' III’ Ict’.v'i Kn

/ lV-.\«ii'n.‘iv. I'c'ltn'.it

noud siAiii-isHMr.Ni 
/■flKidillU ins NV. 11*. iTSl IWVAH.

//. ' '■ - '■ 
/V'

I
V.—

r-l V

V: b j.-- '■ I1
‘ I:■<

yv* 'v^ '--f'KA
if- I L 0 \.n

• }■: •



... ..

c

fW /

HOCT: l't)Su;

Nn:

Mr..U;.5i.ji K1'i;i!1. .
Ilcci.ufvt ill On[i'|>itici' Suitia-iv 
C.l'CiC: No,.I AijlmnalNiil-

Ciii;-(iii:|^flri'.:|‘;i >■ Nfj'Oi«vNii:.'lkr

i
Irii

VttSlvXCI-; nUlMIMW
P':i-fc':

i'

'MOriu.!;
liv'fii'Ailfi i:..,.‘py I 4'')..T6aCA/l-.'tM: iS'kiwH i-iiiUrd

■j

Voo iia-.ilfiCu'ted'li- iV.'i -liiiy wSfSvij; l,;' . liiiluA:
dLicij;tn-s.iA U'tl( he Vt.'iii.

tr IH'-
!

a:
{v1:•r.

I t'r/'icipat,
'■■,,..'tT-';'.y(i; Iterpmii'KuiW ^Aillciic. 

.^A;KhoniibriiJ,

i ■,

huLt No
C<ipy lu;-

The l.'hiu.vuir t'.TI iiyhyr firii.rc.iip’v's' N-WiT*. o.Vr u>;:ibin;c jVir

;;

;■ ■■• /.'iovr P^tSiyrntluoN'. CaPcvfi;

:

!

'■

:
■f

s\ :• f
r;

i ?:

y

a



’I

?3

1/

<!

Dsicsioi' higiu'f r,i;h.5-.Miiii:^S!

?;

{Mri’^ijikKliiii'i
Lrii;tur'L'H;>nijruii“r ScitihiTC , 

Ui'uni'-'il nl'Su^nt'.'ci

R-fsptvavl ’-tr.
^i:-: R'Kfcih'tT’io yrmr fAftf tair M'lCS.d-Ut'd 'P7.!07t'2t:rip>if^tar4fiis.* hjt-l’ttAisiuii

iipufusi j'l.M’ (hi: t^'iSii..ji.>'K ilii!i:'ii|’1i'l!iu:bi':{ ■tel llso n!c«uiJiinciJjijpJi4‘fl 3^1" 
iiftij. dc;ir}y;fiirTtft'iii«)j3y\ljilMluy'i"ictti-iiur piaprBy
I caulti nfti'TrfSd.aniy.pni'pcT. cfetEiini’l tt> i«i3;c; the appricti!i*^r!.A:iliilkf .i!.trr.n3gSvii)kTncI..I. :ili'i>
vlynci] vyvui'V'^tceii'ieiJ s'lTtcc riKiiiy St.iVics'''k)r s-:ihTistin at it n’«y biiid tuck tliiu
nw'tc.ire ii.ci'nhf l^cn i'fpphfvfi-j evar^ riticj'ik'ii- yt.'-.ir^»''it.nri'iitysv '1 racciVCf! t.U- kkter 'h

Siivi hiinitily rcqi,ii.v't yV'U ,Lii|.Lj|y jfs j^uir'.t'fii: rl.s-sMkt^liUt-icpvv* hy,
-svxi ia'.:; ? ^vi!t l^sprukAilifyaa ^;in:liy;c\Eeiul'

isiv k'ir-c, h.'i o-ix'I'iii'ht ycfiv upsoyithK^TlOrh 
'luitl K-ilwiikUi} hirtivwMvhn.

1-i;.

Ivtj^s-KRui.

i.cai^fcj. Ciinipusci ,Sc!dtcr:
Ouvr t'ny'i.aj'rstJiLi.ii.ic {'.MkiJr R'of- 
AhiXMl/llCKl

fki|-y f,:'/n';Urdi.’d: to:

I'niidp^d Gt>v|, I’pMpn^cluute CAlkpy NVvf i-Vldxi.jtiilTii

i



' :
i
t;rfe-’®- .:h

PlM mm 5
i, ARCHIVES & *,1'->

I

'mJ'If' Dated Peshawar the 26.07.2010.
I: fWOnFlCATIOM

f* Mik-SQ_.(COyLESES)/09-20l0/XI-8/3nnr;. Thf> rnmnp.t-Rnt Authohly i
i — ....■ —- ; '•'".    .— /•••—----------------——-r-—

pleased to remoy^Mr. Riasat Khan, lecturer in Comouter Science (BPS-17), Govt-L/ 
' Abbotta^ad from Go\^serv}ce, with irnmecljato

5-r:count'of his long wiilfur'absenoeti^Tduties. ;

Wote: -: The period w.e.f 01.09.2007 to till date may- be treated as 
■ ■ •

un-auti'iorized absence from duties without pay.
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SECRETARY TO GOW. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
■ HIGHEFR EDUCATON DEPARTMENT

B'mkt: & Date B\/en.

Copy forwarded to the:-

:l Director, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar widyiTie 
request to remove his name from the seniority list 

2. Principal Go'/t. Post Graduate College, Mo. 1, Abbottabad.
-3. District Accounts Officer, Abbottabad.
4. Deputy Director (TT)/Planning Cell, Higher Education De[iartment.
5. Officer concerned.
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Muhammad Shakil Law Officer, Higher Education Department Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Abbottabad is hereby'authorized to attend and submit JPWC in Service Appeal

No. 4277/2022, Titled Riasat Khan VS Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in the provincial Service

Tribunal Camp Court Abbottabad in the cases pertain to Higher Education Department Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa on behalf of official respondents.

'EmTY SECRETARY (LIT)
high:

Higher Education Archives & 
Libraries Department
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL AT
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

S.A # 4277/2021 
Riasat Khan Appellant

Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Through Chief Secretary 
& others................................................

r'

?' ■

.'..Respondents

SUBJECT: PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF* OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 to 4

Respectfully Sheweth;-

Preliminarv Obiections:-

That the appellant has got neither cause of action nor locus standi to file the ', 

instant Service appeal.
That-the appellant has not come to this Honourable Tribunal with clean hands. 

That the appellant is trying to conceal material facts.

That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant service 

appeal.
That the instant Service Appeal is badly time barred as the same is fi|led after 11 

years of his removal from service.

That the instant Service Appeal is not maintainable and this Tribunal Lacks 

Jurisdiction to entertain the instant Service Appeal under section 4(a) of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 as the appellant did not filed 

departmental Appeal.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Reply on Facts:-

Correct to the extent that the appellant wa,s appointed as Lecturer in Higher1.

Education department.

Pertains to Record.

Correct to the extent that the appellant applied for Ex-Pakistan leave through 

proper channel for 02 years w.e.f 01-09-2007 ot 31-08-2009. It is pertinent to 

mention here that the appellant got job in King Medical University but he did not

2.

3'.

apply through proper channel and did not get NOC from the department before 

applying to the said post and concealed it from the department. That the 

appellant without sanctioning of his leave went abroad.
That the appellant himself accepted in this Para that his leave was not sanctioned

wilful absent from duty. As
4.

and he went abroad, meaning there^by that he 

the appellant was wilful absent w.e.f 01-09-2007, absence Notice dated: 07-07- 

2009 and 22-07-2009 was issued at his home address by the office of respondent

was

No. 3 & 4 respectively to report for duty within 15 days (Annex-A). But the 

appellant did not report for duty rather submitted application dated: 02-09-an



application dated; 02-09-^2009 wherein he again requested for approval of Ex- 

Pakistan leave w.e.f 01-09-2007 to 31-08-2009 and also requested for extension 

in Ex-Pakistan leave for one more year upto 31-08-2010. (Annex-B). As the 

appellant did not report for. duty, as a result he was removed from service due 

to long wilful absence from duties vide notification dated: 26-07-2010 (Annex-

C)
5. Incorrect. As no such representation is available in the official record.

6. Incorrect. No departmental appeal is available in official record. It is pertinent to 

mention here that the date mentioned on the departmental Appeal attached 

with Service Appeal as Annex-D is 18-12-2020 which shows unjustified gap of 

10 years.

7. Incorrect. As no such departmental Appeal is available in official record.

Reply on Grounds: -

A. Incorrect. That the removal order is in accordance with law/rule.
B. Incorrect. The appellant was removed from service after fulfilment of all coda! 

formalities.
C. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding paras.
D. Incorrect. As already explained in preceding paras.
E. Incorrect. As already explained, all codal formalities were fulfilled.
F. That the instant Service Appeal is badly time barred.

♦ •

Prayer;-
based onIt is, therefore, humbly prayed that the instant Service Appeal is 

misconception/misstatements hence may graciously be dismissed.

.yi

Secretary,
Higher Education Department 

R'espondent No. 02

CjUef^ecretary,
Govt; ScKhyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Responder^No. 01 \n:
i'

\\

Principal,
Govt; Postgraduate College 
No. 1 Abbottabad

Respondent No. 04

Director,
Higher Education Departmeht 

Respondent No. 03
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BETTER COPY

REGISTERED

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION, 
NWFP, PESHAWAR

Phone# 091-9211025, 091-210242, Fax# 091-9210242
Dated Peshawar # 27/7/2009

To,

Mr. Riasat Khan 
Lecturer in computer science 
Govt. PGC No. 1 Abbottabad 
C/o Muhmmad Jan Shopkeeper 
Chunakari P/o Nawansher Abbottabad

ABSENCE FROM DUTYSubject:

You got a job in King Khalad Dynasty, Saudia Arabir for which you do not apply 

through proper channel inveal, for applied for Ex-Pakistan leave for 02 years 

from 04-09-2007 to 31-08-2009 come calling the facts for the Department ... for 

the Department without waiting for approval of the Competent Authority. You 

with falls absent from duty w.e.f....

You are directed in your own interest to report for within 15 days of the receipt of 

this letter which it will be presented that you are not.. .from service.

w.e.f

are

HIGHER EDUCATION NWFP, PESHAWAR

Endst: 14926.27

Copy is forwarded to the:

14925 dated1. Principal GPGC No. Abbottabad w.e.f to this letter no.
27.07,2009 with the request to contact that letting concerned on his house 

address to within fifteen days at the receipt at the receipt of this letter, other
wise disciplinary action will be taken against him.

2. Section officer (Govt, of NWFP). Higher Education Department Peshawar

DY: DIRECTOR ESTABLISHMENT

HIGHER EDUCATION NWFP PESHAWAR



(£>BETTER COPY

GOVT: POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE ABBOTTABAD

No. 971 dated 22/07/2009

To,
y Mr, Riasat Khan

Lecturer in Computer Science
GPGC No. 1 Abbottabad
C/o Muhammad Jan Shopkeeper
Chunakari P/o Nawansher
Abbottabad.

Sub: ABSENCE FROM DUTY

Memo

Please find herewith copy of letter no. 14926CA Bench dated. Copy is attached 

received from director of higher Education NWFP, Peshawar.

You are directed to report for within 15 days positively. Filing which disciplinary 

action will be taken against you.

Sd/-
Principal,
Govt. Postgraduate College, 
Abbottabad

Endst. No. 972

Copy to:-

The Director of Higher Education NWFP, Peshawar w.e.f to above for information 

please.

Sd/-
Principal,
Govt. Postgraduate College, 
Abbottabad
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BETTER COPY

Dated: 02-09-2009

To,

Director of Higher Education 

NWFP, Peshawar
From:

RiasatKhan
Lecturer Computer Science
Govt. Postgraduate College No.l Abbottabad.

wyniTFST FOB APPROVAL EXTENSION OF FX-PAKISTAN LEAVESubject: 

Respected sir,
Reference to your letter no. 14925 dated 07.07.2009 regarding Ex-Pakistan without 
pay for job in King Khalid University Saudia Arabia. It is submitted that I appled

for the said job through internet and the. mean time applied for Ex-Pakistan leave
and did not concealand clearly mentioned all the facts and purposes of the leave

channel to the application online throughanything. I could not find any proper 

internet. I visited your esteemed office many times for sanction of leave but it is

after two years and now Imy bad luck that my leave has not been approved even 

received the letter at initiative to report.

kindly to grant the Ex-Pakistan leave for two years 

04-08-2008 and I will be gratefiil to you kindly extend the
Sir, humbly request you 

w.e.f to 04-09-2007 to 

leave for one year upto 04-08-2009,

I will befthankftil to you for this favour.
Riasat Khan,
Lecturer Computer Science 
Govt. Postgraduate College No.l 

Abbottabad.

Copy forwarded to:

Principal Govt. Postgraduate College No.l Abbottabad.


